



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
CARNEY DRIVE AND JACKSON STREET
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0210

DATE: 12/21/2021
TIME: 1:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Murray Underground Systems, Inc.	\$ 35,525.00
2	Raymond Excavating Company	\$ 42,538.93
3	Ben's Mighty Mole, LLC	\$ 47,145.90 *
4	T. R. Pieprzak Co., Inc.	\$ 53,524.00
5	Boddy Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 68,516.68
6	Teltow Contracting, Inc.	\$ 81,035.00
7	Superior Excavating, Inc.	\$ 131,853.39 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR

CARNEY DRIVE AND JACKSON STREET

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0210

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
5280 Lakeshore Road
Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Raymond Excavating Company
800 Gratiot Blvd.
Marysville, MI 48040

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	700.00	700.00	1,238.32	1,238.32
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,497.40	5,497.40
3.	_Water Main, Rem	10	Ft	1.00	10.00	91.29	912.90
4.	Pavt, Rem	70	Syd	10.00	700.00	15.44	1,080.80
5.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	10	Ft	4.00	40.00	64.93	649.30
6.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	1	Ea	40.00	40.00	102.38	102.38
7.	Maintenance Gravel	25	Ton	30.00	750.00	43.44	1,086.00
8.	_Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	91	Ft	135.00	12,285.00	123.72	11,258.52
9.	_Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch	1	Ea	7,100.00	7,100.00	6,300.30	6,300.30
10.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,657.97	3,657.97
11.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,507.98	3,507.98
12.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	10	Syd	10.00	100.00	89.10	891.00
13.	HMA Hand Patching	10	Ton	350.00	3,500.00	219.66	2,196.60
14.	Turf Restoration	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,697.65	1,697.65
15.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	300.00	300.00	2,461.81	2,461.81
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	35,525.00	\$	42,538.93

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR

CARNEY DRIVE AND JACKSON STREET

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0210

Ben's Mighty Mole, LLC
7989 Wildcat Road
Crosswell, MI 48422

T. R. Pieprzak Co., Inc.
6267 St. Clair Highway
China Township, MI 48054

Boddy Construction Co., Inc.
3741 Dove Road
Port Huron, MI 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	1,334.00	1,334.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,995.30	1,995.30
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,325.00	10,325.00	8,302.50	8,302.50
3.	_Water Main, Rem	10	Ft	80.00	800.00	12.50	125.00	121.00	1,210.00
4.	Pavt, Rem	70	Syd	28.57	1,999.90 *	15.00	1,050.00	28.47	1,992.90
5.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	10	Ft	80.00	800.00	1.00	10.00	180.25	1,802.50
6.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	125.00	125.00	167.40	167.40
7.	Maintenance Gravel	25	Ton	36.00	900.00	26.00	650.00	58.86	1,471.50
8.	_Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	91	Ft	132.00	12,012.00	179.00	16,289.00	227.33	20,687.03
9.	_Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch	1	Ea	9,500.00	9,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,746.31	7,746.31
10.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	3,900.00	3,900.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	7,642.74	7,642.74
11.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,930.00	3,930.00	7,642.74	7,642.74
12.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	10	Syd	50.00	500.00	27.00	270.00	75.09	750.90
13.	HMA Hand Patching	10	Ton	250.00	2,500.00	800.00	8,000.00	270.00	2,700.00
14.	Turf Restoration	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,404.75	1,404.75
15.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	3,000.11	3,000.11
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	47,145.90 *	\$	53,524.00	\$	68,516.68

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR

CARNEY DRIVE AND JACKSON STREET

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0210

Teltow Contracting, Inc.

4678 Meldrum Road

Casco, MI 48064

Superior Excavating, Inc.

2420 Auburn Road

Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	1,900.00	1,900.00	3,840.39	3,840.39 *
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	4,800.00	4,800.00	20,650.00	20,650.00
3.	_Water Main, Rem	10	Ft	20.00	200.00	78.00	780.00
4.	Pavt, Rem	70	Syd	5.00	350.00	37.00	2,590.00
5.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	10	Ft	1.00	10.00	78.00	780.00
6.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	141.00	141.00
7.	Maintenance Gravel	25	Ton	35.00	875.00	63.00	1,575.00
8.	_Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	91	Ft	310.00	28,210.00	628.00	57,148.00
9.	_Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch	1	Ea	9,800.00	9,800.00	10,634.00	10,634.00
10.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	9,500.00	9,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
11.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	8,800.00	8,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	10	Syd	29.00	290.00	85.00	850.00
13.	HMA Hand Patching	10	Ton	600.00	6,000.00	1,105.00	11,050.00
14.	Turf Restoration	1	LS	6,950.00	6,950.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
15.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,315.00	3,315.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	81,035.00	\$	131,853.39 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER